PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONVE | YANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| John Kiechel | | | 11/09/2012 | |
| Sean Murphy | | | 11/09/2012 | |
| Nasahn Adam Shepp | ard | | 11/19/2012 | |
| James Sloss | | | 11/09/2012 | |
| Andy Ward | | | 11/09/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| DATA | | | |
| Name: | | RODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPO | RATION | |
| Street Address: | 50 Icon | | | |
| City: | Foothill Ranch | 1 | | |
| State/Country: CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92610 | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Ty | 92610 RS Total: 2 | Numb | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF | 92610 RS Total: 2 | Numt 29434321 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Ty | 92610 RS Total: 2 ype | | Der | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Ty Application Number: | 92610 RS Total: 2 | 29434321 | Der | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | 92610 RS Total: 2 ype DATA 9499551 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 29434321 29434322 921 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 920 @koslaw.com D'NEILL & SINGH, LLP on Karman Avenue | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 92610 RS Total: 2 ype DATA 9499551 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | 29434321 29434322 921 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 920 @koslaw.com D'NEILL & SINGH, LLP on Karman Avenue 5 ALIFORNIA 92612 | | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Howard J. Klein

| Total Attachments: 6 |
|--|
| source=1297-170.101AssgnSigned#page1.tif |

source=1297-170.101--AssgnSigned#page2.tif source=1297-170.101--AssgnSigned#page3.tif source=1297-170.101--AssgnSigned#page4.tif source=1297-170.101--AssgnSigned#page5.tif source=1297-170.101--AssgnSigned#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, John Kiechel of Oakland, California and a citizen of US; Sean Murphy of San Francisco, California and a citizen of US; Nasahn Adam Sheppard of Mill Valley, California and a citizen of US; James Sloss of Cambridge, Massachusetts and a citizen of US; and Andy Ward of San Francisco, California and a citizen of US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 50 Icon, Foothill Ranch, California 92610, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of the below-listed applications for United States Design Patent, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

| Application | No. Filing Date | Title | Docket No. |
|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------|
| 29/434,321 | October 11, 2 | Deadbolt Knob Assembl | y 1297-170.101 |
| 29/434,322 | October 11, 2 | D12 Deadbolt Knob Assembl | y 1297-171.101 |

Ø ohn Kiechel

11/9/12 Date

Sean Murphy

Date

Date

Nasahn Adam Sheppard

James Sloss

Andy Ward

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 029368 FRAME: 0129

| Application No. | Filing Date | Title | Docket No. |
|-----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| 29/434,321 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-170.101 |
| 29/434,322 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-171.101 |

John Kiechel

Sean Murphy

Nasahn Adam Sheppard

James Sloss

Andy Ward

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029368 FRAME: 0130

Date

9-Nov. 2012

Date

Date

Date

| Application No. | Filing Date | Title | Docket No. |
|-----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| 29/434,321 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-170.101 |
| 29/434,322 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-171.101 |

John Kiechel

Date

Sean Murphy

Masahn Adam Sheppard

Date

11/19/2012 Date

James Sloss

Date

Andy Ward

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029368 FRAME: 0131

| | Application No. | Filing Date | Title | Docket No. |
|------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| | 29/434,321 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-170.101 |
| Annual and | 29/434,322 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-171.101 |

John Kiechel

Date

Date

Date

Sean Murphy

Nasahn Adam Sheppard

Jamo Jos

James Sloss

<u>11.9.2012</u> Date

Andy Ward

Date

Page 2 of 2

| Application No. | Filing Date | Title | Docket No. |
|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| 29/434,321 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-170.101 |
| 29/434,322 | October 11, 2012 | Deadbolt Knob Assembly | 1297-171.101 |

John Kiechel

Sean Murphy

Nasahn Adam Sheppard

James Sloss

Andy Ward

4

Date

Nov. 9 Zoiz Date

Date

Date

Date